

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in Transfer Petition (Civil) No.801 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

EASHA MITRA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAIBAL MITRA Respondent (s)

(For Directions)

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Ms. C.M. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Abhijeet Chaterjee,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that as the respondent has changed his address, he is unable to locate where he is now actually working. He submits that as soon as he is able to contact him, he would have the draft revalidated.

List the petition after eight weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master