

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.801/1999

EASHA MITRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAIBAL MITRA
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs C.M. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she will implead the Bank as a party.

Learned counsel for the respondnet states that he will deliver back the draft to the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week from today.

Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master