

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 5 In Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.801/1999

EASHA MITRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAIBAL MITRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs C.M. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Subodh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar,Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr.Prasanth P.,Adv.

Ms.G.Indira,Adv.

For M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The bank to furnish an affidavit and the address that they have of the respondent and also not permit the respondent to operate any account either in his name or jointly with any other person or to encash or withdraw any amount lying with the bank until further orders. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Jasbir Singh)

(N.K.Gandhi)

COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS